GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF TOURISM

LOK SABHA
UNSTARRED QUESTION NO.11066
ANSWERED ON 26.07.2021

DEVELOPMENT OF TOURIST PLACES IN SATNA
11066. SHRI GANESH SINGH:
Will the Minister of TOURISM be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any action plan to develop tourists and pilgrimage sites at the river bank area located near Chitrkoot and Maihar situated in Satna district of Madhya Pradesh; and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

ANSWER
MINISTER OF TOURISM (SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)

(a) and (b): No, Sir.

This is to state that under its Schemes viz. “National Mission on Pilgrimage Rejuvenation and Spiritual, Heritage Augmentation Drive (PRASHAD)” and “Integrated Development of Theme Based Tourist Circuits in the Country (Swadesh Darshan)” Ministry of Tourism provides Central Financial Assistance to the State Governments / Union Territory Administrations concerned for development of tourism infrastructure at the places/sites selected on their requests as per the guidelines of the schemes, which is a continuous process.

As of now there is no action plan in the Ministry of Tourism to develop the sites referred in the question.
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